

TELECOMMUNICATOR EMERGENCY RESPONSE TASKFORCE

State Coordinator Brad Gass Jefferson Co. ECD bgass@jce911.org

Deputy State Coordinator

Jeff Carney Hamilton Co. ECD Carney_j@hc911.org

East Region Coordinator

Richee Kidd Blount Co. ECD rkidd@blount911.com

Middle Region Coordinator

Kristy Borden Williamson Co. ECD Kristy.Borden@williamsoncounty-tn.gov

West Region Coordinator Kristy Meggs Carroll Co ECD kristymeggs@carroll911.com

Logistics

Eddie Burchell Tennessee Emergency Communications Board Eddie.burchell@tn.gov

Advisory Jennifer White Loudon Co. ECD jwhite@loudoncounty911.org To: All Tennessee TERT Agencies

From: Brad Gass, State Coordinator

RE: Member Information Update

Date: July 11, 2022

It is time to update our roster once again!

If you are an agency who currently participates in the Tennessee Telecommunicator Emergency Response Taskforce (TN TERT), please send your updated member information to <u>tert.tennessee@gmail.com</u>. Please include each member's name, phone number, email, and their completed training. Please include this information with an agency letterhead with your Directors Signature that those who are named are allowed to participate in the program.

If you or your agency are interested in becoming a member of the TN TERT program, please reach out to us for more information.

If you have any additional questions, please feel free to reach out to your regional coordinator or myself.

Thank you,

Bra

Brad Gass State Coordinator Tennessee TERT

The TN-TERT is a joint APCO/NENA program that provides trained personnel to emergency communication centers and their personnel in the event of a man-made or natural disaster. For more information on the National TERT program, visit <u>www.njti-tert.org</u>